

**June 17, 2022**

**I-195 Redevelopment District**

**ADDENDUM NO. 001**

**Questions & Answers**

**Request for Proposals  
for  
Civil Engineering Services**

The I-195 Redevelopment District (“the District”) is soliciting a Request for Proposals (“Proposals”) from firm or firms qualified to provide civil engineering services to assist in the continued development of the I-195 Redevelopment District.

**Question #1:** Can the District clarify their position on potential conflicts of interests? Are engineering teams that have or may be engaged by parties interested in developing land in the District precluded from providing services to the District under this agreement?

**Answer #1:** The selected civil engineering team should plan not to enter into any new contracts with interested parties related to developing on land owned by the District due to the regulatory nature of the civil engineering consultant role for the District. This contract would not preclude the consultant from working on other development projects outside of the District.

**Question #2:** Should the fee proposal be provided under a separate cover?

**Answer #2:** The District does not require the fee proposal to be provided under separate cover.

**Question #3:** On page 4, the RFP indicates that any relevant licensure in Rhode Island for team members should be provided. Does a listing of licenses and/or denotation of them on resumes suffice, or should we include copies of resumes in an appendix to our proposal?

**Answer #3:** A listing of licenses and/or denotation on resumes will suffice.

**\*\*\*End of Addendum \*\*\***